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NFES # Quantity Description   
  Delegation of Authority   
  WFDDS   
  Quad Maps of fire area   
  Ice   
  Porta Potties   
  Assorted Fruit     
  Hot Dinners, Cold Breakfast, Lunches   
  Fuel   
  Finance Trailer (Rock Springs BLM)   
  Plans Trailers (BT Forest)   
  Tables Trailer (BT Forest)   
  Pump Trailer (BT Forest)   
  Cache Trailer (BT Forest or RM Cache)   
  Command Trailer (MB Forest   
  Plans Trailer (Albany County)   
  Medical Trailer (Teton County)   
  Communication Trailer (WSFD/ Homeland 

Security) or County Emergency Management 
or “Drill Comm” trailer) 

  

  Finance Trailer (WSFD)   
OUT OF STATE DISPATCH Box of Computers /2 Printers (BT Forest)   
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FINANCE TRAILER (BLM) INVENTORY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Appendix C:  Logistics Toolbox 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN CACHE VAN 2019 

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY U/I 
000010 REDUCER - 1 1/2" NH-F (9 TPI) TO 1" NPSH-M (11 1/2 TPI) 60 EA 
000011 PULLER - FENCEPOST 1 EA 
000021 BAG - GARBAGE CAN LINER, PLASTIC, 30 GL, 39" X 33" 4 BX 
000022 BAG - SLEEPING, COLD WEATHER, 34" X 76" 50 EA 
000024 NOZZLE - TWIN TIP, COMBINATION, 1'' NPSH-F 60 EA 
000027 BASIN - 4 QT(3.8L), WASH, POLYETHYLENE 24 EA 
000030 BATTERY - SIZE AA, 1.5 VOLT, PENLIGHT 120 PG 
000033 BATTERY - SIZE D,1.5V,ALKALINE,GENERAL PURPOSE 48 PG 
000037 CANTEEN - 1 QT (.9L), PLASTIC, DISPOSABLE, W/O COVER 200 EA 
000048 CONTAINER - 5 GL (18.9L), PLASTIC, COLLAPSIBLE, W/OVERPACK 2 BX 
000060 FILE - MILL, 10'', BASTARD 48 EA 
000063 HANDLE - FILE, FOR 8" TO 14" FILES 48 EA 
000067 KIT - FIRST AID, TYPE 1, POCKET 100 KT 
000070 FLY - PLASTIC TENT,16'X24' W/10 GUY ROPES 4 EA 
000083 POLE - UPRIGHT, ADJUSTABLE 36 EA 
000089 POLE - RIDGE,16' 12 EA 
000105 FUSEE - SIGNAL DEVICE, HAND 5 BX 
000142 PAPER - TOILET 1 BX 
000143 SHEETING - PLASTIC, CLEAR, 16' X 100' 2 RO 
000146 PULASKI - WITH PLASTIC SHEATH 120 EA 
000148 PUMP - PORTABLE,HIGH PRESSURE W/FUEL LINE 2 EA 
000149 PUMP - BARREL, HAND, W/UNLEADED NOZZLE, FOR 55 GL DRUM 1 EA 
000171 SHOVEL - WITH PLASTIC SHEATH, SIZE #1 100 EA 
000208 SOAP - HAND, 3 OZ CAKE 1 BX 
000222 TAPE - FILAMENT, 1" X 60 YD 36 RO 
000231 VALVE - WYE, GATED, 1 1/2'' NH-F X 1 1/2'' NH-M X 1 1/2'' NH-M 60 EA 
000240 TOWEL - PAPER, TWO PLY, ROLL 1 BX 
000244 CONTAINER - HOT/COLD BEVERAGE 1 BX 
000246 CONTAINER - HOT/COLD FOOD 2 BX 
000250 PAPER - EASEL, 27" X 34" 2 PD 
000279 RIBBON - FLAGGING, RED, 1" WIDE 12 RO 
000296 MC LEOD - WITH PLASTIC SHEATH, 11" WIDE 10 EA 
000307 EXTINGUISHER - FIRE,20A:120BC, 20 LBS 2 EA 
000315 WRAP - STRETCH, 2" - 5", DISPOSABLE 12 RO 
000316 WRAP - STRETCH, 15" - 18", DISPOSABLE 4 RO 
000318 GOGGLES - CLEAR LENS,UVEX STEALTH MODEL ANSI Z87.1 50 PR 
000320 KIT - INCIDENT BASE MAINTENANCE 1 KT 
000340 KIT - CHAIN SAW 2 KT 
000390 KIT - FINANCE SECTION 1 KT 
000465 CUP - PAPER, PLASTIC COATED, 8 OZ 1 BX 
000480 KIT - COFFEE HEATING 1 KT 
000491 TANK, PROPANE - FUEL, LPG, 20# TANK (5 GL) 1 EA 
000520 KIT - HELICOPTER SUPPORT 1 KT 
000522 SHIRT - FIRE, X-SMALL 5 EA 
000533 CORD - NYLON SHROUD 4 SL 
000534 FLAGGING - PERIMETER, MULTI-COLORED PENNANTS, 100 FT. 12 RO 
000557 CHEST - ICE, 48 QT 10 EA 
000570 SHIRT - FIRE, XX-LARGE 5 EA 
000577 SHIRT - FIRE, SMALL 10 EA 
000578 SHIRT - FIRE, MEDIUM 30 EA 
000579 SHIRT - FIRE, LARGE 30 EA 
000580 SHIRT - FIRE, X-LARGE 30 EA 
000586 LADDER - STEP, 8 FT, FIBERGLASS 1 EA 
000587 DRIVER - FENCE POST 2 EA 
000598 HANDTRUCK - W/LARGE WHEELS 1 EA 
000606 CAN - GASOLINE,SAFETY,5GL,DOT APPROVED STYLE JERRI CAN 5 EA 
000663 SPILL KIT - 5 GL TRANSPORT 1 EA 
000692 BERM - CONTAINMENT, 55 GL, (1-4 DRUMS) 2 EA 



ROCKY MOUNTAIN CACHE VAN 2019 
COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY U/I 

000709 GENERATOR - GASOLINE ENGINE, 3-6 KW,W/GROUND ROD 2 EA 
000718 HEADLAMP - FIREFIGHTERS, LED 50 EA 
000744 PACKSACK - WATERPROOF, W/STRAPS 20 EA 
000760 KIT - OFFICE SUPPLIES, INCIDENT BASE 3 KT 
000800 KIT - PLANNING SECTION 1 KT 
000801 TAG - UNLEADED GASOLINE, UN1203, FLAMMABLE, RED 20 EA 
000802 TAG - DIESEL,UN1202,FLAMMABLE,GREEN 20 EA 
000803 TAG - DRIP TORCH FUEL,UN1993,FLAMMABLE,BLUE 20 EA 
000805 TAG - 2 STROKE MIX,UN1203,FLAMMABLE,YELLOW 20 EA 
000825 STAKES - TENT, METAL 120 EA 
000909 WATERBAG ASSEMBLY - 5 GL, M2015 W/PUMP 8 KT 
000910 KIT - LOGISTICS SECTION 1 KT 

0000925 SHELTER - FIRE,COMPLETE,M2002 60 EA 
0000970 KIT - SECURITY FENCE 3 KT 
001026 KIT - ROAD SIGN 1 KT 
001031 KIT - SIGN, INCIDENT BASE 1 KT 
001062 BAG - SLEEPING,WARM WEATHER, FIREFIGHTERS, 36" X 86" 100 EA 
001070 TRAILER - W/RAMP, (FOR MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT) 1 EA 
001143 KIT - FIRST AID,20-25 PERSON,BELT TYPE 10 KT 
001180 TOOL - COMBINATION SHOVEL AND GRUB HOE 50 EA 
001238 HOSE - SYNTHETIC, LINED, 1" NPSH X 100' 100 LG 
001239 HOSE - SYNTHETIC, LINED, 1 1/2" NH X 100' 100 LG 
001294 GLOVES - LEATHER, SMALL, FOREST WORKER, NFPA COMPLIANCE 20 PR 
001295 GLOVES - LEATHER, MEDIUM, FOREST WORKER, NFPA COMPLIANCE 50 PR 
001296 GLOVES - LEATHER, LARGE, FOREST WORKER, NFPA COMPLIANCE 50 PR 
001297 GLOVES - LEATHER, X-LARGE, FOREST WORKER, NFPA COMPLIANCE 50 PR 
001566 MAT, SLEEPING - 3/8" X 23 5/8" X 74 3/4", POLYETHYLENE 150 EA 
001660 KIT - BIOLOGICAL HAZARDS, PROTECTION, INDIVIDUAL 5 KT 
001675 KIT - BIOLOGICAL HAZARDS, PROTECTION, MULTI-PERSON 1 KT 
001842 FOOD - MEALS READY TO EAT (MRE'S) 48 BX 
001858 HAMMER - SLEDGE, 8 LB (3.63KG) 2 EA 
002047 CHAIR - FOLDING, METAL 20 EA 
002078 SHIRT - FIRE, LARGE, LONG 5 EA 
002079 SHIRT - FIRE, X-LARGE, LONG 5 EA 
002332 RACK - GARBAGE, WIRE, 32 GL (121.1L) 20 EA 
002398 RIBBON - FLAGGING, ORANGE FLUORESCENT, 1" WIDE 12 RO 
002501 LANTERN - CAMP, ELECTRIC, FLUORESCENT 12 EA 
002698 TABLE - FOLDING, 6' 10 EA 
002704 JEAN - FLAME RESISTANT,BDU,34"-38"X34"INSEAM 30 PR 
002801 JEAN - FLAME RESISTANT,BDU,28"-32"X30"INSEAM 30 PR 
002990 KIT - RECORD RETENTION 1 KT 
003007 LIGHTSTICK - CHEMICAL, 12 HOUR, RED 10 BX 
003009 LIGHTSTICK - CHEMICAL, 12 HOUR, GREEN 10 BX 
003012 LIGHTSTICK - CHEMICAL, 12 HOUR, YELLOW 10 BX 
003161 EASEL – DISPLAY, 27’’ X 36’’ W/FOLDING LEGS 2 EA 
003870 KIT – ACCESSORY,PUMP,PORTABLE,HIGH PRESSURE (000870) 2 KT 
006051 KIT – LIGHTING, MULTI-LIGHT CORD 2 KT 
006131 FLY - SUNSCREEN, 20' X 20',W/GUY ROPES 2 EA 
007233 PALLET JACK - TRUCK 1 EA 
007287 HELMET - CAP STYLE, YELLOW, BULLARD 911C 20 EA 

 

GREAT BASIN CACHE VAN 2019 
COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY U/I 

000021 BAG - GARBAGE CAN LINER, PLASTIC, 30 GL, 39" X 33" 4 BX 
000022 BAG - SLEEPING, COLD WEATHER, 34" X 76" 100 EA 
000027 BASIN - 4 QT(3.8L), WASH, POLYETHYLENE 24 EA 
000030 BATTERY - SIZE AA, 1.5 VOLT, PENLIGHT 120 PG 



GREAT BASIN CACHE VAN 2019 
COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY U/I 

000033 BATTERY - SIZE D,1.5V,ALKALINE,GENERAL PURPOSE 24 PG 
000037 CANTEEN - 1 QT (.9L), PLASTIC, DISPOSABLE, W/O COVER 200 EA 
000048 CONTAINER - 5 GL (18.9L), PLASTIC, COLLAPSIBLE, W/OVERPACK 8 BX 
000070 FLY - PLASTIC TENT,16'X24' W/10 GUY ROPES 4 EA 
000083 POLE - UPRIGHT, ADJUSTABLE 36 EA 
000089 POLE - RIDGE,16' 12 EA 
000105 FUSEE - SIGNAL DEVICE, HAND 5 BX 
000146 PULASKI - WITH PLASTIC SHEATH 70 EA 
000171 SHOVEL - WITH PLASTIC SHEATH, SIZE #1 60 RA 
000240 TOWEL - PAPER, TWO PLY, ROLL 1 BX 
000244 CONTAINER - HOT/COLD BEVERAGE 1 BX 
000246 CONTAINER - HOT/COLD FOOD 2 BX 
000296 MC LEOD - WITH PLASTIC SHEATH, 11" WIDE 10 EA 
000307 EXTINGUISHER - FIRE,20A:120BC, 20 LBS 2 RA 
000320 KIT - INCIDENT BASE MAINTENANCE 1 KT 
000340 KIT - CHAIN SAW 1 KT 
000390 KIT - FINANCE SECTION 1 KT 
000465 CUP - PAPER, PLASTIC COATED, 8 OZ 2 BX 
000480 KIT - COFFEE HEATING 1 KT 
000491 TANK, PROPANE - FUEL, LPG, 20# TANK (5 GL) 1 EA 
000557 CHEST - ICE, 48 QT 30 EA 
000586 LADDER - STEP, 8 FT, FIBERGLASS 1 EA 
000598 HANDTRUCK - W/LARGE WHEELS 1 EA 
000606 CAN - GASOLINE,SAFETY,5GL,DOT APPROVED STYLE JERRI CAN 5 EA 
000634 BAND - RUBBER,PALLET COVER 32 EA 
000692 BERM - CONTAINMENT, 55 GL, (1-4 DRUMS) 2 EA 
000709 GENERATOR - GASOLINE ENGINE, 3-6 KW,W/GROUND ROD 1 EA 
000718 HEADLAMP - FIREFIGHTERS, LED 50 EA 
000744 PACKSACK - WATERPROOF, W/STRAPS 20 EA 
000760 KIT - OFFICE SUPPLIES, INCIDENT BASE 2 KT 
000800 KIT - PLANNING SECTION 1 KT 
000880 COVER - PALLET, CLEAR 50" X 42" X 76" 1 RO 
000909 WATERBAG ASSEMBLY - 5 GL, M2015 W/PUMP 18 KT 
000910 KIT - LOGISTICS SECTION 1 KT 
000925 SHELTER - FIRE,COMPLETE,M2002 50 EA 
000970 KIT - SECURITY FENCE 3 KT 
001031 KIT - SIGN, INCIDENT BASE 1 KT 
001070 TRAILER - W/RAMP, (FOR MOBILE CACHE SUPPORT 1 EA 
001180 TOOL - COMBINATION SHOVEL AND GRUB HOE 50 EA 
001566 MAT, SLEEPING - 3/8" X 23 5/8" X 74 3/4", POLYETHYLENE 100 EA 
001660 KIT - BIOLOGICAL HAZARDS, PROTECTION, INDIVIDUAL 5 KT 
001675 KIT - BIOLOGICAL HAZARDS, PROTECTION, MULTI-PERSON 1 KT 
001842 FOOD - MEALS READY TO EAT (MRE'S 48 BX 
002047 CHAIR - FOLDING, METAL 150 EA 
002332 RACK - GARBAGE, WIRE, 32 GL (121.1L) 20 EA 
002698 TABLE - METAL, FOLDING, 6' 40 EA 
002990 KIT - RECORD RETENTION 1 KT 
006051 KIT - LIGHTING, MULTI-LIGHT CORD 2 KT 
006131 FLY - SUNSCREEN, 20' X 20',W/GUY ROPES 2 EA 
007233 PALLET JACK - TRUCK 1 EA 
008659 KIT - ACCESSORY, FOR NFES 008667 1 KT 
000011 PULLER - FENCEPOST 1 EA 
000060 FILE - MILL, 10'', BASTARD 48 EA 
000063 HANDLE - FILE, FOR 8" TO 14" FILES 48 EA 
000067 KIT - FIRST AID, TYPE 1, POCKET 100 KT 
000142 PAPER - TOILET 1 BX 
000143 SHEETING - PLASTIC, CLEAR, 16' X 100' 2 RO 
000149 PUMP - BARREL, HAND, W/UNLEADED NOZZLE, FOR 55 GL DRUM 1 EA 
000189 SIGN - BLANK, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11" 20 EA 



GREAT BASIN CACHE VAN 2019 
COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY U/I 

000222 TAPE - FILAMENT, 1" X 60 YD 18 RO 
000250 PAPER - EASEL, 27" X 34" 1 PD 
000279 RIBBON - FLAGGING, RED, 1" WIDE 12 RO 
000315 WRAP - STRETCH, 2" - 5", DISPOSABLE 4 RO 
000316 WRAP - STRETCH, 15" - 18", DISPOSABLE 4 RO 
000318 GOGGLES - CLEAR LENS,UVEX STEALTH MODEL ANSI Z87.1 50 PR 
000522 SHIRT - FIRE, X-SMALL 5 EA 
000533 CORD - NYLON SHROUD 2 SL 
000534 FLAGGING - PERIMETER, MULTI-COLORED PENNANTS, 100 FT 5 RO 
000577 SHIRT - FIRE, SMALL 10 EA 
000578 SHIRT - FIRE, MEDIUM 10 EA 
000579 SHIRT - FIRE, LARGE 10 EA 
000580 SHIRT - FIRE, X-LARGE 10 EA 
000587 DRIVER - FENCE POST 2 EA 
000663 SPILL KIT - 5 GL TRANSPORT 1 EA 
000825 STAKES - TENT, METAL 60 EA 
001143 KIT - FIRST AID,20-25 PERSON,BELT TYPE 10 KT 
001294 GLOVES - LEATHER, SMALL, FOREST WORKER, NFPA COMPLIANCE 20 PR 
001295 GLOVES - LEATHER, MEDIUM, FOREST WORKER, NFPA COMPLIANCE 50 PR 
001296 GLOVES - LEATHER, LARGE, FOREST WORKER, NFPA COMPLIANCE 50 PR 
001297 GLOVES - LEATHER, X-LARGE, FOREST WORKER, NFPA COMPLIANCE 50 PR 
001858 HAMMER - SLEDGE, 8 LB (3.63KG) 2 EA 
002078 SHIRT - FIRE, LARGE, LONG 5 EA 
002079 SHIRT - FIRE, X-LARGE, LONG 5 EA 
002398 RIBBON - FLAGGING, ORANGE FLUORESCENT, 1" WIDE 12 RO 
002501 LANTERN - CAMP, ELECTRIC, FLUORESCENT 12 EA 
002704 JEAN - FLAME RESISTANT,BDU,34"-38"X34"INSEAM 30 PR 
002801 JEAN - FLAME RESISTANT,BDU,28"-32"X30"INSEAM 30 PR 
003007 LIGHTSTICK - CHEMICAL, 12 HOUR, RED 10 BX 
003009 LIGHTSTICK - CHEMICAL, 12 HOUR, GREEN 10 BX 
003012 LIGHTSTICK - CHEMICAL, 12 HOUR, YELLOW 10 BX 
003161 EASEL - DISPLAY, 27'' X 36'' W/FOLDING LEGS 2 EA 
007287 HELMET - CAP STYLE, YELLOW, BULLARD 911C 20 EA 

 
 

MED BOW COMMAND TRAILER 
Inventory 

        Front Room Cabinet 1 Fuse Panel 
     

 
Cabinet 2 Cleaning Supplies 

     
  

Coffee Maker 
     

 
Cabinet 3 Maps 

     
 

Cabinet 4 Trailer Info 
     

  
1st Aid 

     
  

Batteries 
     

  
Admin. Supplies 

     
 

Cabinet 5 Ethernet Cable 
     

  
Tripod Stands 

     
  

Printer Cartridges 
     

  
File Containers 

     
 

Cabinet 6 2 Printers 
     

  
Printer Cartridges 

     
  

Ethernet Cables 
     

 
 Tool box 

     



Cabinet 7 

  
Tripod Stands 

     
  

230v Adapter 
     

  
Battery Charger 

     
 

Under Table Satellite Phone Line Converter Assembly 
  

  
230v Extension Cable 

    
  

PA Speaker 
     

  
Operations Charts 

     
 

Pelican Case Printer (s/n:BS7029502) 
    

 
Radio Bin 2 Mobile Radios 

     
  

Regional Radio Books 
    

  
2 Power Switch Converters 

    
 

Walls 2 Whiteboards 
     

  
1 Cloth Card Holder 

    
        Back Room Shelf Satellite Phone (970-373-3488) 

   
 

Walls 3 Whiteboards 
     

  
2 Cloth Card Holders 

    
 

Under Table 2 Printers (s/n:3RB375803 - s/n:VWM13045) 
  

  
2 Box Fans 

     
  

1 Whiteboard 
     

  
3 Logistics Bins 

     

  

3 Computers (s/n:CND525D3M2 -s/n:CND525D5WO - 
s/n:CND525D52R) 

 
Cabinet 1 Paper 

     
 

Cabinet 2 File Folders  
     

  

Clipboards 
Fire Forms 

     

 

 
Cabinet 3 

      
  

Evals Sheets 
     

  
CTR's 

     
  

Shift Tickets 
     

  
Fire Business Handbook 

    
  

OF-288 
     

  
EERA Forms 

     
  

T-cards 
     

 
Cabinet 4 Admin Supplies 

     
 

Large Items 23 Folding Chairs 
     

  
3 Wooden Information Boards 

   
  

4 Folding Tables 
      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Appendix C:  Logistics Tolbox 
ALBANY COUNTY PLANS TRAILER 

INVENTORY 
(24 feet long) 

 
8K gas generator with add'l muffler  
2 x 2000w Honda Inverter generators with parallel and charger cables (quiet) 
Various heavy extension cords  
3 8ft tables 
4 folding chairs 
2 fire ex 
white board 
cork board 
full-width fold down table along front side 
various pens, pencils, markers, etc 
4 leveling jacks 
2 small (1500 watt) electric heaters 
1 propane heater 
coffee pot 
small fans  
cooler 
folding step for door way 
surge strips 
various electrical adapters (30 amp to 20 amp, 50 amp to 30 amp, etc) 
 
 

TETON COUNTY MEDICAL TRAILER 
INVENTORY (100 person kit –not included) 

(20 feet long) 
Evacuation Kit 
 BLS kit with O2, pulse Ox 
 AED 
 Backboard with CIDs/Spider straps or vacuum mattress 
 Stokes litter 
 Wheeled liter kit 
 Sleeping bag 
 Sleeping Pad 
 Hot packs 
 
Extra Supplies 
 Backboards x3 
 Extra O2- “D” tanks x3 
 Blankets x3 
 
Trailer Support 
 Ambulance gurney 
 Generator 
 Extension cord 
 Heater 
 File box for paperwork 
 Sign- MEDICAL UNIT 
 Broom and dustpan 
 Trash can with bags 



Appendix C:  Logistics Tolbox 
 

WYOMING HOMELAND SECURITY COMMUNICATIONS TRAILER 
INVENTORY 
(22 feet long) 

 
Cache of 50 BK DPH portable radios 
Cache of 10 RELM/BK KNG-P150 portable radios 
Four mobile radios for use inside the trailer 
Two Daniel's Portable Repeaters (VTAC 33 & 17 Linking or VTAC 36 & 37 linking) 
One BK portable repeater 
Ground Control Satellite system 
Union Cellular desk phone 
Printer/Copier 
25KW Generator 
 
 

FINANCE TRAILER (WSFD) 
INVENTORY 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Appendix C:  Logistics Toolbox 
 

LINE SUPPLY ORDER FORM 
Date 
&Time 
Order 
Received 

Order # 
(DIVS + #) 

Location & Time for Delivery Mode of Delivery 
(Division#, Helispot#, Drop Point#, (Drive, Helicopter Internal, Long Line, DIVS to Pick up) 

Lat. Long, Spike Camp 

Date: 
 
Time: 

 Location: 
 
 
Date/Time needed: 

Ground Support: 
 
Helibase: 
 
Pick up by /@ 

Order received in Communication Time: Name: 
Order received in Supply Time: Name: 
Order received in Ground Support Time: Name: 
Order received by FDUL Time: Name: 
Oder received by Helibase Time: Name: 
Accountable Property #  All crew level orders will be placed through DIVS 

# Qty Item Shipped # Qty Item 
1  Meals: Breakfast  30  Folding Tank (1500 gal)                                       ea 
2  Meals: Lunches  31  Pumpkin, 1500 Gal                                               ea 
3  Meals: Dinners  32  Pumpkin (3000 / 6000  Gal)                               ea 
4  Meals: MRE’s,                   # of cases 12/case)  33  Hose, 1.5” (100’roll)                                           roll 
5  Water, cubie (5gal)                                       ea  34  Hose, 1” (100’roll)                                              roll 
6  Gatorade                                                     Case  35  Hose, ¾ ( Garden) (50’roll)                                roll 
7  Water Bottled                                            Case  36  Reducer, 1.5” x 1”                                                ea 
8  Toilet Paper                                                   roll  37  Reducer, 1” x ¾”                                                   ea 
9  Bath in a bag, (100/box)                      Box/ea         38  Gated Y, 1.5”                                                         ea 
10  Batteries: AA                          Box (24 ea/box)  39  Gated Y, 1”                                                            ea 
11  Batteries: Specify Type        AAA / C / D     ea    40  Gated Y, ¾”                                                            ea 
12  Flagging: Specify Type                                 roll  41  Shut-off Value, ¾”                                                ea 
13  Fiber Tape                                                     roll  42  In-line T, 1.5” x 1”                                                ea 
14  Parachute Cord                                        ft/roll  43  Nozzle, 1.5”                                                           ea 
15  Garbage Bags                                         Box/ea  44  Nozzle, 1”                                                              ea 
16  20 Man First Aid Kit                                       ea  45  Nozzle,, ¾”                                                            ea 
17  Fusee                                                           Case  48  Double female, 1” and 1 ½”                               ea 
18  Shovel                                                              ea  49  Double male, 1” and  ½”                                     ea 
19  Pulaski                                                             ea  50  Inline tees, 1 ½” – 1”                                           ea 
20  Combi                                                              ea  General Kits   (Order Gas Separately) 
21  Backpack Pump, full                                      ea  51  Chainsaw Kit                                                          ea 
22  Backpack Pump, empty                                ea  52  Sprinkler Kit                                                           ea 
23  Drip Torch,     Full                                          ea  53  High Pressure Pump Kit, includes pump and 1 quarts 2 cycle oil                                                  

ea 24  Drip Torch,     Empty                                     ea  
25  Visqueen                                               feet/roll  54  Lightweight Pump Kit, includes 1 quart 2 cycle oil                                                                            

ea                       26  Foam                                                    5 GAL/ea  
27    55  Volume Pump Kit, includes pump and 2 quarts Oil – SAE 10-30 

WT                                              ea 28    
29 ½ MILE HOSE PACKAGE        # of Packages  (       ) FUEL  

Item Quantity 56  Fuel, Unleaded                                                    Gal 
1 ½” Hose 15 57  Fuel, Premium (chainsaws)  89 octane or better (Prefer Ethanol 

Free)                                         Gal 1” Hose 30 
 ¾” Hose 15 58  Fuel, Diesel                                                           Gal 
1 ½” – 1” Reducer 15 59  Fuel, Drip Torch (3:1 mix)                                  Gal 
1” Nozzle (KK/Forester) 15 Oil 
1 ½” Y 15 60  Bar Oil                                                            QT/Gal 
1” – ¾” Reducer 15 61  2-cycle oil:  Saw                                                    ea 
¾” Y 15 Air Support 
¾” Nozzle 15 62  Swivel, size:  _____________                             ea 
1” and 1 ½” double female 3 63  Lead line                                                                ea 
1” and  ½” double male 3 64  Cargo Net, Size:___________                            ea 
Nap Sack 3 65  Slingable Blivet, suppression                             ea 



Appendix C:  Logistics Toolbox 
 
 

LINE SUPPLY ORDER FORM Page 2 
Date:  

CHAINSAW INFO 
Division/Branch:  ________________________________               Division/Branch Supervisors Name: ____________________________________ 

Resource Name and RO#:____________________________________________________________ 
Make:  _____ Stihl          _____Husqvarna          _____Other_________________________________________________ 
Model:  
 Note number of bars needed next to bar sizes below: 
Bar Length _____ 20”     _____22””     _____24”     _____28”     _____30”     _____32”     _____36”     _____ Other____________ 

For Sprocket (*) and Chain Orders, fill out below 
 Note number of chains needed here:  ____________________________________________________________________ 
# of Drivers  
Pitch (*) _____ ¼”     _____3/8”     _____.325”     _____ .404”     _____3/4”     _____ Other_________________________ 
Gauge _____ 0.43     _____ .050     _____ .058     _____ .063     _____ Other________________________ 
Tooth Layout _____ Full     _____Semi-skip     _____ Full Skip     _____ Other ________________________ 
Tooth Cut _____ Chisel     _____ Mirco-chisel     _____Semi-chisel     _____ Chamfer-chisel     _____ Other ________________ 

Misc. Saw Parts 
Quantity Part Name and Number 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
Notes: 

Qty Additional Items Shipped Qty Additional Items Shipped 
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      



Appendix C:  Logistics Toolbox 
SAMPLE/TYPE 3 FORMS KIT 

 
 NFES #            DESCRIPTION / UNIT OF ISSUE / QTY 
000362 CATALOG,                 BK          1 NWCG 

NFES Part 1 and 2, (2004) 

000403 FORM, CA-1,                 SE          5 
Employees Notice of Injury & Claim for Cont of 

000420 FORM, OF-304,                 PD          2 
Emergency Equipment Fuel and Oil Issue, (7/90) 

000775 CALENDAR,                 EA          1 8 7/8" 
x 11 5/8" 

000866 FORM, OF-288,                 PG          1 
Emergency Firefighter Time Report, (3/83) 

000872 FORM, OF-297,                 PD          5 
Emergency Equipment Shift Ticket, (7/90) 

000891 FORM, SF-261,                 BK          5 Crew 
Time Report,(5/78) 

001333 FORM, ICS-209,                 EA          1 CD-
ROM,Incident Status Summary,(6/03) 

001336 FORM, ICS-213,                 PG          1 General 
Message,(1/79) 

001352 SORTER,                 EA          2 card, 
"T" 

001470 FORM, ICS260-1,                 PG          1 
Resource Order, 4-part set (7/87) 

001471 FORM, ICS-260-2,                 PG          1 
Resource Order, Cont, 4-part set (7/87) 

002160 HANDBOOK, PMS902-1                 EA          1 I/A 
Incident Business Mgmt (2004) binder w/all 

7000 FORM  EA 

7001 1 Instruction or Inventory for Kits 
007008 FORM,                 EA          5 IC-1, 

notice of injury & claims, state 
007010 GUIDE,                 EA          1 fire 

cache user's 
007022 BOX,                 EA          1 

shipping, 16"x16"x16" 
007139 FORM,                 EA          1 fire 

serv.org.rate book "pink book" 

101350 FORM,                  EA         10 STATUS 
CARD EQUIP/TASK FORCES ICS 219- 

 
101353 FORM,                  EA         10 

DEMOBILIZATION, CHECKOUT 
101472 FORM,                  EA         20 OF-316, 

INTERAGENCY INCIDENT WAYBILL 
101473 FORM,                  EA         20 OF-316-A, 

INTERAGENCY INCIDENT WAYBILL, CONT. 
101576 FORM,                  EA         10 INCIDENT 

PERSONNEL RATING, ICS-225, 3-PART SE 
 

 
 



Appendix C:  Logistics Toolbox 
 

101577 FORM,                  EA         10 CREW 
PERFORMANCE RATING, ICS-224, 3 PART SE 

100862 FORM,              EA         10 
EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT RENTAL AGREEMENT,OF-294 

100863 FORM,              EA         20 
EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT USE INVOICE, OF-286 

101286 FORM,              EA         20 OF-315A, 
INCIDENT REPLACEMENT REQUISITION, CONT 

101300 FORM,              EA         20 OF-315, 
INCIDENT REPLACEMENT REQUISITION 

101325 FORM,              EA         10 
INCIDENT BRIEFIN, ICS-201 

101326 FORM,              EA         10 INCIDENT 
OBJECTIVES 

101330 FORM,              EA         10 INCIDENT 
RADIO COMM. PLAN ICS-205 

101333 FORM,              EA         10 INCIDENT 
STATUS SUMMARY ICS-209 

101335 FORM,              EA         10 CHECK-IN 
LIST, ICS-211(1/99) 

101337 FORM,              EA         10 UNIT 
LOG, ICS-214 (5/80) 

101338 FORM,              EA         10 
OPERATIONAL PLANNING WORKSHEET 

101340 FORM,              EA         10 RADIO 
FREQUENCY ASSIGNMENT 

101342 FORM,              EA         10 RESOURCE 
STATUS CARD, LABEL, ICS-219-2 

101344 FORM,              EA         10 RESOURCE 
STATUS CARD, CREW ICS 219-2 

101345 FORM,              EA         10 RESOURCE 
STATUS CARD, ENGINES ICS-219-3 

101346 FORM,              EA         10 RESOURCE 
CARD STATUS, HELICOPTER ICS-219-4 

101347 FORM,              EA         10 RESOURCE 
STATUS CARD, PERSONNEL ICS-219-5 

101348 FORM,              EA         10 RESOURCE 
STATUS CARD, AIRCRAFT ICS 219-6 

101349 FORM,              EA         10 RESOURCE 
STATUS CARD, DOZERS, ICS 219-7 

   BOOK,  
   1 PHONE (LOCAL)                                  EA                                                        

 

 

 

 

 

 




